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No. 250. THE POST OFFICE LAW. 

CAP. 281. 

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3073 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 7 of the Post Cap. 281 
Office Law, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, makes 4 4 of 1 9 5 3 

the Order following :— 
1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Air Parcel Post Rates) 

Order, 1959. 
2. There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee at the rate set 

forth in the third column of the Schedule hereto in respect of air parcels 
posted in the Colony and intended for transmission by air mail to any of 
the countries of destination set forth in the first column of the said Schedule, 
through the route set forth in the second column thereof opposite each 
country. 

3. The Post Office (Air Parcel Post Rates) Order, 1957 is hereby revoked 
4. This Order shall come into force on the 14th day of May, 1959. 

P.I. : 
1104/1957. 

SCHEDULE. 

Country of Destination 

(Ο 

Rates of Postage on 
Air Parcels for each 

h lb. or part 
thereof. 

(3) 

Australia . . . . . . . . Italy 
Austria 
Belgium 
Belgian Congo 
Canada .. . . . . . . . . London 
Czechoslovakia . . . . . . . . Italy 
Denmark 
France .. . . . . . . . . Direct 
German Federal Republic (including 

Western Sectors of Berlin) . . 
Ghana .. . . . . . . . . London 
Great Britain and Northern Ireland . . Direct 
Greece 
Holland 
India .. . . . . . . . . Italy 
Israel .. . . . . . . . . Direct 
Italy 
Britisii East Africa (Kenya, Uganda and 

Tanganyika Territory) . . . . London 
Nigeria 
Norway Italy 
Pakistan 
South Africa 
Sweden 
Switzerland Direct 
Turkey 
United States of America . . · · | London 

Mils. 
850 
150 
150 
400 
400 
200 
200 
200 

200 
400 
200 
100 
150 
450 
100 
150 

450 
400 
250 
450 
500 
250 
150 
100 
400 

Made this 30th day of April, 1959. 
By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

A. S. .FAIZ, 

(M.P. 11193/55/4O Clerk of the Executive Council. 


