## No. 250.

## THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281.

## ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3073

## MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 7 of the Post Cap. 281 Office Law, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, makes  $^{44}$  of 1953. the Order following :---

This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Air Parcel Post Rates)
Order, 1959.
There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee at the rate set

2. There shall be charged a combined Postage and Air fee at the rate set forth in the third column of the Schedule hereto in respect of air parcels posted in the Colony and intended for transmission by air mail to any of the countries of destination set forth in the first column of the said Schedule, through the route set forth in the second column thereof opposite each country.

3. The Post Office (Air Parcel Post Rates) Order, 1957 is hereby revoked. P.I.:

4. This Order shall come into force on the 14th day of May, 1959.

P.1. : 1104/1957.

			Rates of Postage on Air Parcels for each
Country of Destination		Route	$\frac{1}{2}$ lb. or part
5			thereof.
(1)		(2)	(3)
	1		Mils.
Australia	[	Italy	850
Austria		,,	150
Belgium		,,	150
Belgian Congo	· · [	,,	400
Canada		London	400
Czechoslovakia		Italy	200
Denmark		"	200
France		Direct	200
German Federal Republic (includ	ing [		
Western Sectors of Berlin)		,,	200
Ghana	[	London	400
Great Britain and Northern Ireland		Direct	200
Greece	••	,,	100
Holland	••	,,	150
India		Italy	450
Israel		Direct	100
Italy		,,	150
British East Africa (Kenya, Uganda and			
Tanganyika Territory)		London	450
Nigeria		,,	400
Norway		Italy	250
Pakistan		,,	450
South Africa		· ,,	500
Sweden		,,	250
Switzerland		Direct	150
Turkey		,,	100
United States of America		London	400

Made this 30th day of April, 1959.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 11193/55/4.)

A. S. FAIZ, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Schedule.